➢ Protected from contamination before and after cooking as specified under Parts 3-3 and 3-4 of 

the Missouri Food Code;  

➢ Placed in a package with an oxygen barrier and sealed before cooking, or placed in a package 

and sealed immediately after cooking and before reaching a temperature below one hundred 

thirty-five degrees Fahrenheit (135°F);  

➢ Describes cooking, cooling and cold holding that meets the requirements of the Missouri Food 

Code. Note: The FDA 2013 model food code can be used to justify HACCP plans or systems that 

meet the newer temperature requirements; 

➢ Held in a refrigeration unit that is equipped with an electronic system that continuously monitors